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SURVEY: BUSINESS ARCHITECTURE ADVOCATES*

Within your organization, where or who are your greatest 
advocates and supporters for business architecture?

Transformation 
C-Suite – Technology

Strategy
Leadership/Management

Enterprise Architecture
C-Suite – Business

Portfolio
Planning

Organizational Change Management
Business Architecture

IT
Others Receiving Business Architecture Value

No or Minimal Supporters
Shareholders

PMO
CX and Marketing
Business Analysts

Data

0 2 4 6 8 10 12

10
8

6

4
4

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

1
1
1
1
1

Business Architecture

ADVOCATES

*Results based on a sampling of 31 participants. Participants may have provided responses for more than one category.
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